Appendix Vi

EIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
No. 169 Dated: | 5| MWAY [2023
Certified that the .. Blassarm. Scheo) o ... (name of the building or
premises) at M.Nn.."..’..(.’.!%..ﬁn.\lﬂ.l»?.(‘.!f‘.’..’?'.‘d.':t’.’.‘..’.?f.‘.’.,.*.’.'famr ...............................
(address) comprised Of basement(s) and
guovad ﬁ whosec .‘.’?.\.E&. . f(ﬂ' K SO PPPPPPPPY (upper floors) owned/occupied by
. Blogrom Sd.v,\?!,....Mo.uz.o....gmo.rﬂs.m ..... NG e

.......................................................................

building/premises s, fit for 0CCUPANCY CIASS ......ovevvvvrrumemneriiiei e with

lssuedon .Msitaylzo2d at...! L‘(H“j [202y by

* Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Signature with Seal : Ani | A~ Bordle

657" Name : Ani\ A-RBande

PE AN N A 5 5 Designation : Station Ctficer :
BLOBSOM SCHOQL KALAMANA Fire & Ericrgency Slauon),
To (PAWANTAGH) \Eagpu‘ -

Blogsom  Scho!
No. (2|18

quo«qam, P -N6F
J

(Name & Address of the Institution) (}y/
\ 3})_;)\ Principal

ENDORSEMENT BLOSSOM SCHOOL
12/1B, Bharatwada Ro
jecti Nagpur (M.S.) = 44003%
The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled and annulled due to

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



53] OUFICE OF TIE CORPORATION OF FIIE; CITY, NAGPUR
b (FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICE)
“““‘.“‘\ Chhatrapatt Shiv v||”"ln‘||H"l"'l‘lll Mhagran, Halananar Faliks, Cleit limes, Hagpue - 440 001
PN Ma:0712-2547777

Fretta: 07122561574
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No. MES/NMC/EES/0 0.4,/ 2022 Date:- OS‘)O}M’DQ '

To, '
[ _-N/s Blnemoon Educatlon & Welfare Soclety,
“ Through Shel Anup Asholk Sah
Plot No.«« Land, Kh No. 12/1-1)
Mouza Pawangao, AL No. 18, ) ' i
Tah. Kamptee Dist. Nagpur

Sub: - Grant of “Final No Objection Certificate” for your Existing Building (Primary
and Secondary) G+2d Floor on Plot No.- Land, Kh No.12/1- B Mouza Pawangao,
P.H. No. 18, Tah. Kamptee Dist. Nagpur

Ref:- 1) Recommendation Letter No. FES/45/CFO on dated 11/06/2019
2) Your Application Dated 02/06/2022 for Compliance certificate
3) Certificate Submitted by License Agency M/s. PS Engineering Services Pvi Ltd.
(License No, MFS-LA/RF-87, RD-85, RP-24)
This has reference to the above. This office has No Objection for (Final) Fire
Approval for following Existing construction of Residential Building. Total Plot area of
the said Building is 8283.00 Sq. Mtrs and Total Built up area is 3022.327 Sq Mtr.

The Compliance certificate for Existing Residential Building, Ground to 2= Floor
is issued on the basis of the Inspection Report of Station Officer (HQ), Fire &
Emergency Service dated 24.06.2022

Since the Fire Fighting arrangements provided is installed by License Agency i.e.
+  M/s. PS Engineering Services Pvt. Ltd. (License No. MFS-LA/RF-87, RD-85, RP-24
. issued by Directorate of Maharashtra Fire Service and has submitted Certificate in
“Form A" prescribed in Maharashtra Fire Prevention & Life Safety Measure Rules
2009, this office is issuing a “Final No-Objection .Certificate” for your following
building having built up area admeasuring to 3022.327 Sq Mtr. The detail of the
Building Construction is as under,
SR. No. Floor Built Up Area Occnpnnr:y/Usc Height of Building
1, Ground Floor | 810.986 sqyr eriaf ) o
2. | FirstFloor | 1126828 51 e mﬁm;'”: ot
3. Second Floor | 1084.513 sqm Educational use 12.00 mtr
Built up area in Sq. Mtrs | 3022.327 sqm

Statutory Provisions under Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety
; p . Measures Act, 2000.
CO// 1. Under Section 3 of “Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures
- Act, 2006" (hereinafter referred to as “said Act”). The applicant (developer,
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WY w.u"l'h‘l I‘\' \\)H"“‘."‘! name ¢ '”N” shall '“f.””l", .ol '!':‘;p'[.ltl’!""’"'l"
Life ,\\‘h'l\‘ measees adhering to Nation Mailiing Code of l—mh’",’ , » ”." ,,':.;,,:
amended rom Hme to time Eailing which it shall be 1y ted e _.',' . -u‘ :u,\.
AL TEE presmied that vy ave completed the worte adhering to th

provistonsunder Seetlons 2 of the sy At

o Under subssectton (3) of Seciong 1, 1t i n".lm.n-.nhihr'/ nf the !)'.-/z‘.f‘." or Eilf;
Oceupleras the case maybe, shall fuenish W The Clilef Fite Officrs nr'n')r.nn |:

olficera Certiticate tna prescrihed form wlee o year in the Manth of [anuary ;
Iy regarding matntenance of fire prevention and Jife safety measues in gnoc

rv{mlr andeflictent condition oy Specilicd in sub-sectlon (1), |

Under suby sectlon (4) of Sectlon 300 person shal tamper with, alter, eemaye
orcause any infury or damage 1o any fire prevention and Jife safety equipment
installed in any such bullding or partthereof or instipate any ather person to do
$0,

‘s

4 The Fire Fighting System provided by you in the premises as per
Provisional No-Objection Certificate shall be well maintained & shnll'bc
kept in tip-top* working condition at all the time. If the fire protection
system is not maintained, retrenched then thjs "N.O.C" will stand
c:'mcelled without any notice & you will be solely responsible to loss of Jife
or property ifany, which may please be noted. '

S. The condition mentioned in the “Provisjonal No-Objectiop Certificate” will
remain unchanged. The undersigned reserves right to amend any additional

6. As per Maharashtra Fire Prevention ang Life Safety Measures Act, 2006,
Section 25-Annexure-Part 11, M/s. Blue moon Education & Welfare Society
Through Shri Anup Ashok Sah The Owner/Occupier has paid Fire

Only) vide receipt No. 036952 dated 01/03/2017 with paid on Nagpur
Municipal Corporation Fire and Emergency Service & Revise Noc 6,000

Amount 30,000/- (Rs. Thirty Three Thousangd Only

Municipal Corporation Fire and Emergency Service
% —L‘-?
L e 3002

JAGPUR HUHICIPAL CORPORATIY) b

B andankhade
FIRE SERVICE DEPARTRIEY [/C Chief Fire Officer /Nominateq Officer

Fire and Emergency Service
N L ati
Copy submitteq to: agpur Mpl. Corporation

1. The Pirector, MFS, Mumbaj for informau‘on, please
& |

Ma N AGE ~ Jp”\ Principal PR
BLOSsOM SCHOQOL : BLOSSOM SCHOOL
(PAWANGAON) 12/1B, Bharatwada Road
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